Type MLS 125 °C Flatpack, Ultra Long Life, Aluminum Electrolytic
Now Available with High Vibration and High Reliability Options
Encased in rugged stainless steel, the MLS is perfect for high reliability
military systems and applications operating above 85 °C. For our
highest performing 125 °C Flatpacks, choose type HVMLS available in
a special stainless steel case for high vibration applications up to 50g.
Specify type HRMLS  for high reliability Flatpacks which are subjected
to MIL level burn-in processes to ensure established reliability.

Type MLS 125 °C Flatpack, Ultra Long Life, Aluminum Electrolytic
Available with High Vibration and High Reliability Options
Part Numbering System
HV HR MLS 821 M 200 EB 0 A
Optional Optional Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Case Code Insulation Mounting Style
High High  MLS 821=820 µF M=±20% Vdc EK, L=1.5 in. 0 = bare can                            A = mounting tabs
Vibration Reliability 102 = 1000 µF EA, L=2.0 in 1 = polyester C = two leads/no tabs
Examples: EB, L=3.0 in. D = hook leads/tabs
Standard MLS:  MLS821M200EB0C * other sizes * other mounting  tab
High Reliability:  HRMLS821M200EB0C available options available
High Vibration:  HVMLS821M200EB0C
High Reliability, High Vibration:  HVHRMLS821M200EB0C
Outline Drawings Note: The polyester tape wrap may add up to 0.020 inches to the thickness and width of the capacitor.
Type HV, Rilled Construction Standard Type MLS
0.50 MAX 0.50 MAX
.036
.030 .030
.036
Style A:  Mounting Tabs Style C:  No Tabs
.188±.01
L +.375
±0.03
.156
0.01
.375 0.01
L ±0.02 1.5 MIN
1.00
0.01
1.750
0.01
0.50 MAX
.036
.030
1.00±.01
1.75±.01
1.5 MINL ±.02
0.040 DIA, 18 AWG LEADS
(TYP)
0.50 MAX
Style D:  Hook Leads
1.00±.01
1.75±.01
L +.375
±.03.188±.010
.156 Dia
0.01
.375±.010
L ±0.02
0.040 DIA, 18 AWG LEADS
(TYP)
.156 ±0.01 SLOT
0.50 MAX
.26±.01
.036
.030
.175 ±0.01 DIA
Case Length Weight
Code L (in) (g)
EK 1.5 43
EA 2.0 76
EB 3.0 92
Mounting tabs  are welded to the case.
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type MLS 125 °C Flatpack, Ultra Long Life, Aluminum Electrolytic
Available with High Vibration and High Reliability Options
Ratings
Cap
(µF)
ESR max Ripple (A)
25 °C (mΩ) Case @ 85°C
Catalog Part Number 120 Hz 20 kHz 120 Hz 20 kHz
Length
(inches)
ESR max Ripple (A)
Cap 25 °C (mΩ) Case @ 85°C Length
(µF) Catalog Part Number 120 Hz 20 kHz 120 Hz 20 kHz (inches)
125 °C: 5 Vdc, 105 °C: 7.5 Vdc, 25 °C Surge: 10 Vdc 2,100 MLS212M060EA0C 72 52 11.9 14.1 2.0
3,300 MLS332M060EB0C 44 31 15.3 18.2 3.019,000
28,000
47,000
MLS193M5R0EK0C 76 66 11.6 12.5
MLS283M5R0EA0c 50 44 14.3 15.4
MLS473M5R0EB0C 30 26 18.5 19.9
1.5
2.0
3.0
125 °C: 75 Vdc, 105 °C: 100 V, 25 °C Surge: 125 Vdc
1,100 MLS112M075EK0C 112 78 9.6 11.5 1.5
1,600 MLS162M075EA0C 76 54 11.6 13.8 2.0
2,700 MLS272M075EB0C 46 33 14.9 17.6 3.0
125 °C: 7.5 Vdc, 105 °C: 10 V, 25 °C Surge: 13 Vdc
17,000
26,000
43,000
MLS173M7R5EK0C 77 67 11.5 12.4
MLS263M7R5EA0c 51 45 14.1 15.1
MLS433M7R5EB0C 31 27 18.2 19.5
1.5
2.0
3.0
125 °C: 100 Vdc, 105 °C: 150 V, 25 °C Surge: 180 Vdc
500 MLS501M100EK0C 355 248 5.4 6.4 1.5
770 MLS771M100EA0C 238 166 6.6 7.8 2.0
1,300 MLS132M100EB0C 143 100 8.5 10.1 3.0
125 °C: 10 Vdc, 105 °C: 16 V, 25 °C Surge: 20 Vdc
13,000
23,000
MLS133M010EK0C 81 69 11.3 12.2
MLS233M010EA0C 51 45 14.0 15.0
1.5
2.0 125 °C: 150 Vdc, 105 °C: 200 V, 25 °C Surge: 250 Vdc
38,000 MLS383M010EB0C 31 27 18.2 19.5 3.0 400 MLS401M150EK0C 388 253 5.1 6.4 1.5
600 MLS601M150EA0C 261 168 6.3 7.8 2.0
1,000 MLS102M150EB0C 158 100 8.1 10.1 3.0
125 °C: 20 Vdc, 105 °C: 30 V, 25 °C Surge: 40 Vdc]
6,800
10,000
17,000
MLS682M020EK0C 84 69 11.0 12.2
MLS103M020EA0C 56 46 13.6 15.0
MLS173M020EB0C 33 27 17.6 19.5
1.5
2.0
3.0
125 °C: 200 Vdc, 105 °C: 250 Vdc, 25 °C Surge: 300 Vdc
330 MLS331M200EK0C 426 258 4.9 6.2 1.5
490 MLS491M200EA0C 285 172 6.0 7.7 2.0
820 MLS821M200EB0C 172 103 7.7 10.0 3.0
125 °C: 40 Vdc, 105 °C: 50 V, 25 °C Surge: 63 Vdc
4,400
6,600
11,000
MLS442M040EK0C 97 70 10.3 12.1
MLS662M040EA0C 62 46 12.9 15.0
MLS113M040EB0C 36 27 16.9 19.5
1.5
2.0
3.0
125 °C: 250 Vdc, 105 °C: 250 Vdc, 25 °C Surge: 300 Vdc
220 MLS221M250EK0C 597 393 4.1 5.1 1.5
330 MLS331M250EA0C 399 262 5.0 6.3 2.0
560 MLS561M250EB0C 240 157 6.5 8.1 3.0
125 °C: 60 Vdc, 105 °C: 80 V, 25 °C Surge: 100 Vdc
1,500 MLS152M060EK0C 106 77 9.8 11.5 1.5
Typical Performance Curves
Type MLS Operating Life in Kilohours vs Ripple Current (90% V)
Ex
p

Ra
ti
o
to
 2
5
ºC
, 1
20
 H
z V
al
ue
10 100 1000 10000 100000
Frequency (Hz)
MLS103M150EB0D Life Test at 125 °C, 150 V
1000 10
Ca
pa
ci